MULTITUBE
V A L V E S
	 Lightweight and compact : quick and easy to install.
� 	 Highly resistant : to pressure, corrosion, mechanical stress, and UV.
� 	 Maximum tightness, even at very low counter-pressures.
Anti-backflow valves for rainwater and wastewater networks
130 RUE DES S AULES — 26260 S A INT DON AT SUR L’HERBA SSE - FR A NCE
TÉL : 33 (0) 4 75 45 00 00 - norham@norham.fr // w w w.norham.fr

OPTIONAL: FLANGE DRILLING
ISO PN10(1)
available on request, consult us.
OPTIONAL : RING-NUT
made of AISI 304 stainless steel .
SEAL
in EPDM compliant
with standard NF-EN 681-1.
The multi-hole ADAPTATION FLANGE provides a suitable and optimal
solution when a flat surface part has to be installed in a circular
manhole. See pages 9 and 17.
9Dimensions in mm. Weight in kg. Operating pressure (Wp) in bar. Non-contractual visuals.
MULTITUBE
V A L V E S
REF. DN Ø A B C H L WEIGHT WP
MULTI200NB 200 183 145 280 80 343 343 1,6
1,0
MULTI250NB 250 245 160 338 76 395 395 2,0
MULTI315NB 300 290 177 390 79 445 445 3,7
MULTI400NB 400 375 201 476 97 565 565 6,5
MULTI500NB 500 470 240 588 101 670 670 9,7
MULTI600NB 600 599 274 714 92 780 780 14,3
D I M E N S I O N S  F R O M  D N  2 0 0  T O  D N  6 0 0
H
L
A

SEAL
in EPDM compliant
with standard NF - EN 681-1.
MULTI NB, DN ≥ 1200
11Dimensions in mm. Weight in kg. Operating pressure (Wp) in bar. Non-contractual visuals.
MULTITUBE
V A L V E S
D I M E N S I O N S  D N  8 0 0  A N D  D N  1 0 0 0
A
L
H
B
Ø
C
REF. DN Ø A B C H L WEIGHT WP
MULTI800NB 800 820 427 1090 88 1043 1058 24,2
1,0
MULTI1000NB 1000 1012 475 1363 110 1330 1265 102,0
A
L
H
B
Ø
C
D I M E N S I O N S  F R O M  D N  1 2 0 0  T O  D N  1 5 0 0
REF. DN Ø A B C H L WEIGHT WP
MULTI1200NB 1200 1190 690 1620 130 1525 1440 151,0
1,0MULTI1400NB 1400 1390 800 1840 115 1770 1640 236,0
MULTI1500NB 1500 1490 855 1980 110 1870 1740 285,0
1 2
Ring nut and cable compatible with all and MULTI NB and MULTI N valves.
H A N D L I N G  A C C E S S O R I E S
O P T I O N S

BARE PART, WITHOUT VALVE
O P T I O N S
REF. MANHOLE Ø DN
AR_V_N_200 600 to 1500 200
AR_V_N_250 800 to 1500 250
AR_V_N_300 800 to 1200 300
AR_V_N_400 800 to 1200 400
Other custom sizes on request.
REF. MANHOLE Ø DN
AR_1000_N_500
1000
500
AR_1000_N_600 600
** Depending on the type of pipe : PFF : PVC / fibre cement / cast iron // G : clay // BA : concrete / corrugated.
REF. DN Ø A B C H L WEIGHT WP
MULTI200N-...** 200 200 202 337 10 224 216 1,2
1,0
MULTI250N-...** 250 263 218 396 11 282 279 1,9
MULTI315N-...** 300 315 255 469 14 332 327 3,0
MULTI400N-...** 400 400 279 555 15 415 420 5,5
MULTI500N-...** 500 500 317 665 16 520 510 9,0
MULTI600N-...** 600 630 351 791 17 643 642 13,5
D I M E N S I O N S  F R O M  D N  2 0 0  T O  D N  6 0 0
A
B
Ø

L
ØØ
A
B
ØØ
A
B
A
ØØ
L
H
B
(1) (1) (1)
D I M E N S I O N S  F R O M  D N  2 5 0  T O  D N  5 0 0
REF. DN Ø A B H L WEIGHT WP
MULTI250-...** 250 260 715 40 494 455 14,0
0,9
MULTI315-...** 300 316 753 43 566 520 17,6
MULTI400-...** 400 395 897 34 592 615 35,0
MULTI500-...** 500 515 1225 31 703 703 43,0
** Depending on the type of pipe : PFF : PVC / fibre cement / cast iron // G : clay // BA : concrete / corrugated.
DETAIL OF REFERENCES UNDER CERTIFICATES,
CONSULT US.
ETE

ETA  09/0248
87-01-352
(1)
16 Dimensions in mm. Weight in kg. Operating pressure (Wp) in bar. Non-contractual visuals.
MULTITUBE
V A L V E S
ibreglass-reinforced isophthalic polyester resin, isophthalic gel-coat and EPDM seal valves with AISI 316 stainless steel
weight and ring nut.
In the normal position, the valve is held open by a ring nut + cable / loops (see accessories below).
This solution is not suitable for a closed leaf application in the normal position.
Normal open
position
Closed
position
REF. DN OVERWEIGHT
MULTI200N-PFF-DE 200 0,76
MULTI250N-PFF-DE 250 3,2
MULTI315N-PFF-DE 300 4,5
MULTI400N-PFF-DE 400 7,1
MULTI500N-PFF-DE 500 12,0
MULTI600N-PFF-DE 600 18,0
F O R  P V C ,  F I B R E  C E M E N T  A N D  C A S T  I R O N  C O N N E C T I O N S
F O R  C O N C R E T E  A N D  C O R R U G A T E D  C O N N E C T I O N S
F O R  C L A Y  C O N N E C T I O N S
REF. DN OVERWEIGHT
MULTI250N-G-DE 250 3,2
MULTI315N-G-DE 300 4,5
MULTI400N-G-DE 400 7,1
MULTI500N-G-DE 500 12,0
MULTI600N-G-DE 600 18,0
REF. DN OVERWEIGHT
MULTI250N-BA-DE 250 3,2
MULTI315N-BA-DE 300 4,5
MULTI400N-BA-DE 400 7,1
MULTI500N-BA-DE 500 12,0
MULTI600N-BA-DE 600 18,0
REF. DN OVERWEIGHT
MULTI200NB-DE 200 0,76
MULTI250NB-DE 250 3,20
MULTI315NB-DE 300 4,50
MULTI400NB-DE 400 7,10
MULTI500NB-DE 500 12,00
MULTI600NB-DE 600 18,00
Normal
open
position
Closed